
 

 

Public	Health	District	 Public	Health	District	 Public	Health	District	 
District	1-1	 
Northwest	(Rome)	 
Melissa	Hunter	 
1309	Redmond	Circle,	NW	 
Rome,	GA		30165	 
P:		706.295.6656	
F:		706.802.5342	 
Melissa.Hunter@dph.ga.gov	 

District	1-2	 
North	Georgia	(Dalton)		 
Sherry	Gregory 
1710	Whitehouse	Court	 
Dalton,	GA			30720	 
P:		706.529.5757	
F:		706.529.5752	 
Sherry.Gregory@dph.ga.gov	 

District	2	 
North	(Gainesville)	 
Ndubuisi	Anyalechi 
1280	Athens	Street	 
Gainesville,	GA		30507	 
P:		678-717-4910	 
F:		770.531.5958	 
Ndubuisi.	Anyalechi@dph.ga.gov	 

District	3-1	 
Cobb-Douglas	 
Rachel	Franklin 
1650	County	Service	Parkway	 
Marietta,	GA		30008	 
P:		770- 514-2432 
F:		770.514.2313	 
Rachel.Franklin@dph.ga.gov	 

District	3-2	 
Fulton	 
Fazle	Khan 
2805	Metropolitan	Pkwy	Room	E230	 
Atlanta,	GA		30315	 
P:		404 613-1391 
F:		404-612-2149 
Fazle.Khan@fultoncountyga.gov	 

District	3-3	 
Clayton		 
Olatanwa (Ola) Adewale 
1895	Phoenix	Blvd,	Suite	400	 
College	Park,	GA		30349	 
P:		678- 610-7199 
F:		770- 603-4872 
Olatanwa.Adewale@dph.ga.gov		 

District	3-4	 
East	Metro	(Lawrenceville)	 
Alana	Sulka	
P.O.	Box	897	 
Lawrenceville,	GA		30046	 
P:		678- 339-5971 
F:		678.377.7789	 
Alana.Sulka@gnrhealth.com	 

District	3-5	 
DeKalb	 
Otto	Ike 
445	Winn	Way	 
Decatur,	GA		30030	 
P:		404-508-7870 
F:		404- 508-7813 
Otto.Ike@dph.ga.gov		 

District	4	 
LaGrange	 
Ashton	Harris	 
301	Main	Street	 
LaGrange,	GA		30240	 
P:		706-845-4035		
F:		706.647.3372	 
Ashton.Harris@dph.ga.gov	 

District	5-1	 
South	Central	(Dublin)	 
Jennifer	Stokes 
2121-B	Bellevue	Road	 
Dublin,	GA		31021	 
P:		478-275-6571		
F:		478.275.6575	 
Jennifer.Stokes@dph.ga.gov	 

District	5-2	 
North	Central	(Macon)	 
Amber	Erickson 
201	Second	Street,	Suite	1100	 
Macon,	GA		31201	 
P:		478- 751-6303 
F:		478.752.1710	 
Amber.Erickson@dph.ga.gov	 

District	6	 
East	Central	(Augusta)	 
Joy	Miller 
950	Laney	Walker	Boulevard	 
Augusta,	GA		30906	 
P:		706- 667-4263 
F:		706.721.5800	 
Joy.Miller@dph.ga.gov		 

District	7	 
West	Central	(Columbus)	 
Brandi	Nelson 
2100	Comer	Avenue	 
Columbus,	GA		31904	 
P:		706-321-6260 
F:		706.321.6155	 
Brandi.Nelson@dph.ga.gov		 

District	8-1	 
South	(Valdosta)	 
Kenneth	Lowery 
P.O.	Box	5147	 
Valdosta,	GA		31601	 
P:		229-333-5290 
F:		229-333-7822 
Kenneth.Lowery@dph.ga.gov	 

District	8-2	 
Southwest	(Albany)	 
Jaqueline Jenkins 
1109	North	Jackson	Street	 
Albany,	GA		31701	 
P:		229-430-1858 
F:		229.430.7853	 
Jaqueline.Jenkins@dph.ga.gov		 

District	9-1	 
Coastal	(Savannah)	 
Robert	Thornton 
150	Scranton	Connector	 
Brunswick,	GA		31525	 
P:		912- 335-8794 
F:		912.262.2315	 
Robert.Thornton@dph.ga.gov		 

District	9-2	 
Southeast	(Waycross)	 
Trevor	Thomas	 
1115	Church	Street,	Suite	C	 
Waycross,	GA		31501	 
P:		912.287.4892	 
F:		912.338.5309	 
Trevor.Thomas@dph.ga.gov	 

District	10	 
Northeast	(Athens)	 
Olivia	Echols 
220	Research	Drive	 
Athens,	GA		30605	 
P:		706-583-2868 
F:		706.369.5640	 
Olivia.Echols@dph.ga.gov	 

 
 
 
 
 
 

│ 	
 

	 



     

County	 District	 County	 District	 County	 District	 County	 District	 
Appling	 9.2	 Dawson	 2.0	 Johnson	 5.1	 Screven	 6.0	 
Atkinson	 9.2	 Decatur	 8.2	 Jones	 5.2	 Seminole	 8.2	 
Bacon	 9.2	 DeKalb	 3.5	 Lamar	 4.0	 Spalding	 4.0	 
Baker	 8.2	 Dodge	 5.1	 Lanier	 8.1	 Stephens	 2.0	 
Baldwin	 5.2	 Dooly	 7.0	 Laurens	 5.1	 Stewart	 7.0	 
Banks	 2.0	 Dougherty	 8.2	 Lee	 8.2	 Sumter	 7.0	 
Barrow	 10.0	 Douglas	 3.1	 Liberty	 9.1	 Talbot	 7.0	 
Bartow	 1.1	 Early	 8.2	 Lincoln	 6.0	 Taliaferro	 6.0	 
Ben	Hill	 8.1	 Echols	 8.1	 Long	 9.1	 Tattnall	 9.2	 
Berrien	 8.1	 Effingham	 9.1	 Lowndes	 8.1	 Taylor	 7.0	 
Bibb	 5.2	 Elbert	 10.0	 Lumpkin	 2.0	 Telfair	 5.1	 
Bleckley	 5.1	 Emanuel	 6.0	 Macon	 7.0	 Terrell	 8.2	 
Brantley	 9.2	 Evans	 9.2	 Madison	 10.0	 Thomas	 8.2	 
Brooks	 8.1	 Fannin	 1.2	 Marion	 7.0	 Tift	 8.1	 
Bryan	 9.1	 Fayette	 4.0	 McDuffie	 6.0	 Toombs	 9.2	 
Bulloch	 9.2	 Floyd	 1.1	 McIntosh	 9.1	 Towns	 2.0	 
Burke	 6.0	 Forsyth	 2.0	 Meriwether	 4.0	 Treutlen	 5.1	 
Butts	 4.0	 Franklin	 2.0	 Miller	 8.2	 Troup	 4.0	 
Calhoun	 8.2	 Fulton	 3.2	 Mitchell	 8.2	 Turner	 8.1	 
Camden	 9.1	 Gilmer	 1.2	 Monroe	 5.2	 Twiggs	 5.2	 
Candler	 9.2	 Glascock	 6.0	 Montgomery	 5.1	 Union	 2.0	 
Carroll	 4.0	 Glynn	 9.1	 Morgan	 10.0	 Upson	 4.0	 
Catoosa	 1.1	 Gordon	 1.1	 Murray	 1.2	 Walker	 1.1	 
Charlton	 9.2	 Grady	 8.2	 Muscogee	 7.0	 Walton	 10.0	 
Chatham	 9.1	 Greene	 10.0	 Newton	 3.4	 Ware	 9.2	 
Chattahoochee	 7.0	 Gwinnett	 3.4	 Oconee	 10.0	 Warren	 6.0	 
Chattooga	 1.1	 Habersham	 2.0	 Oglethorpe	 10.0	 Washington	 5.2	 
Cherokee	 1.2	 Hall	 2.0	 Paulding	 1.1	 Wayne	 9.2	 
Clarke	 10.0	 Hancock	 5.2	 Peach	 5.2	 Webster	 7.0	 
Clay	 7.0	 Haralson	 1.1	 Pickens	 1.2	 Wheeler	 5.1	 
Clayton	 3.3	 Harris	 7.0	 Pierce	 9.2	 White	 2.0	 
Clinch	 9.2	 Hart	 2.0	 Pike	 4.0	 Whitfield	 1.2	 
Cobb	 3.1	 Heard	 4.0	 Polk	 1.1	 Wilcox	 5.1	 
Coffee	 9.2	 Henry	 4.0	 Pulaski	 5.1	 Wilkes	 6.0	 
Colquitt	 8.2	 Houston	 5.2	 Putnam	 5.2	 Wilkinson	 5.2	 
Columbia	 6.0	 Irwin	 8.1	 Quitman	 7.0	 Worth	 8.2	 
Cook	 8.1	 Jackson	 10.0	 Rabun	 2.0	 	 
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Coweta	 4.0	 Jasper	 5.2	 Randolph	 7.0	 
Crawford	 5.2	 Jeff	Davis	 9.2	 Richmond	 6.0	 
Crisp	 7.0	 Jefferson	 6.0	 Rockdale	 3.4	 
Dade	 1.1	 Jenkins	 6.0	 Schley	 7.0	 

	 
           


